


The construction of the pathway is complete. There were no change orders issued for this
contract and all developer deposited funds will be used to pay the confractor.
Engineering staff reviewed and verified the final contract payment amount of $4,155.47
that is due the contractor (Final Pay Estimate No. 3, attached). The City Attorney reviewed
the documentation and found it to be in an acceptable form (Beth Saarela’'s December
9, 2013 letter, attached).

RECOMMENDED ACTION: Approval of the final payment to Braun Construction Group for the
Medilodge/ITC Pathway Project in the amount of $4,155.47.

1/2]Y| N 1[(2]|Y|N
Mayor Gatt Council Member Markham
Mayor Pro Tem Staudt Council Member Muich
Council Member Casey Council Member Wrobel
Council Member Fischer




Regional Pathway Location Map

11 Mile Road and Beck Road Area

P

J Completed Pathway

Pr

gti/ledilodge

Site

ﬁ Completed Pathway

Eleven Mils Rd

% Providence Park Connector Trail
(Currently in Design)

ence Park
Hospital

Glamorgan Br

Legend
@ Providence Pathway (in design)

Pathway on ITC property
Pathway on Medilodge Property

|:| ITCproperty

MedilodgeSite

—— ——
640 960

1 inch = 627 feet

City of Novi

Engineering Division
Department of Public Services
26300 Lee BeGole Drive
Novi, Ml 48375
cityofnovi.org

Map Author: Brian Coburn
Date: 6/21/12

Project:

Version #:

Amended By: Brian Coburn
Date: 12/9/13
Department:

MAP INTERPRETATION NOTICE

Map information depicted is not intended to replace or substitute for
any official or primary source. This map was intended to meet
National Map Accuracy Standards and use the most recent,
accurate sources available to the people of the City of Novi.
Boundary measurements and area calculations are approximate
and should not be construed as survey measurements performed by
alicensed Michigan Surveyor as defined in Michigan Public Act 132
of 1970 as amended. Pleased contact the City GIS Manager to
confirm source and accuracy information related to this map.



Photos of Completed Medilodge/ITC Pathway



JIRISI]

JOHNSON ROSATI SCHULTZ JOPPICH PC

34405 W. Twelve Mile Road, Suite 200 ~ Farmington Hills, Michigan 48331-5627
Phone: 248.489.4100 | Fax: 248.489.1726

Elizabeth Kudla Saarela . .
o www.johnsonrosati,com
esaarela@jrsjlaw.com

December 9, 2013

Rob Hayes, Public Services Director
CITY OF NOVI

Department of Public Services

Field Services Complex

26300 Lee BeGole Drive

Novi, MI 48375

RE: ITC Pathway
Braun Construction

Dear Mr. Hayes:

We have received and reviewed the following closing documents for the ITC Pathway Project:

1. Application for Final Payment
2. Contractor’s Sworn Statement
3. Waivers of Lien

4, Consent of Surety

Subject to approval of the Application for Final Payment by appropriate City staff, the closing
documents appear to be in order.

If you have any questions regarding the aboVe, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Very truly-yours,

BOSATI, SCHULTZ & JOPPICH, P.C.

Kudla Saarela

FARMINGTON HILLS | LANSING | MARSHALL



Rob Hayes, Public Services Director
December 9, 2013
Page 2

EKS

Enclosures

C: Maryanne Cornelius, Clerk (w/Enclosures)
Clay Pearson, City Manager (w/Enclosures)
Victor Cardenas, Assistant City Manager (w/Enclosures)
Matt Preisz, Construction Technician (w/Enclosures)
Thomas R. Schultz, Esquire (w/Enclosures)



CLILY QF

CITY OF NOVI

26300 Lee BeGole Dr.
Novi, Michigan 48375
Tel: (248) 347-0454
Fax: (248) 735-5659

OWNER:

PROJEC

. ITC Medilodge Pat

City of Novi

NOVI PROJECT NO.:

ENGINEER: CONTRACTOR: Braun Construction Group
45175 W. Ten Mile Road 39395 W. 12 Mile Rd Suite 100
Novi, Michigan 48375 Farmington Hills, Mi 48331
CONTRACT AMOUNT FINAL COMPLETION DATE DATES OF ESTIMATE
ORIGINAL: $83,109.32 ORIGINAL: FROM:
REVISED: $83,109.32 REVISED: TO:
SECTION 1. COST OF COMPLETED WORK TO DATE
CONTRACT ITEMS (Original) CONTRACT ITEMS (Revised) THIS PERIOD TOTAL TO DATE
ltem
No, Description of item Unit Quantity Cost/Unit Total Amt Quantity Cost/Unit Total Amt Quantity Amount % Quantity Arnount %
0 [ConstrinspectionCrewDay’ . I cbD | 000 |3 64000, . | 000 [|$  edo0Oys o o4 ‘ . . ey L
1__|[Silt Fence LS 1.00 $ 3,550.50 | $ 3,550.50 1.00 $ 3550501% 3,550.50 1.00 |8 3,550.50 100%
2 [Tree Protection LS 1.00 $ 3,750.00 | & 3,750.00 1.00 $  3.750.00 | % 3,750.00 1.00 |8 3,750.00 100%
3 |Tree Removal LS 1.00 $ 3,800.00 | $ 3,800.00 1.00 $ 3800008 3,800.00 1.00 |8 3.800.00 100%
4 |Clearand Grub LS 1.00 $ 1,200.00 | $ 1,200.00 1.00 $ 12000018 1,200.00 1.00 |8 1,200.00 100%
5 |Strip Topsoil LS 1.00 $ 1,500.00 | $ 1,500.00 1.00 $ 1,500.00|$ 1,500.00 100 | § 1,500.00 100%
6 [Silt/ Tree Fence Removal LS 1.00 $ 1,182.00 | $ 1,182.00 1.00 $ 118200} % 1,182.00 100 | $ 1,182.00 100%
7 112" Culvert LS 1.00 $ 400.00 | $ 400.00 1.00 $ 400.00 | $ 400.00 100 |8 400.00 100%
8 |RipRap LS 1.00 $ 550001 % 550.00 1.00 $ 55000 | $ 550.00 1.00 |8 550.00 100%
9 _ |Pathway Grading (cut path) LS 1.00 $ 1106332 % 11,063.32 1.00 $ 110633218 11,063.32 100 1§ 11,063.32 100%
10 _|Boardwalk LS 1.00 $ 20,496.00 | $ 20,496.00 1.00 $ 20496.00 8% 20,496.00 1.00 |8 20,496.00 100%
11 |Paving LS 1.00 $ 33,16350 | $ 33,163.50 1.00 $ 33,16350, % 33,163.50 1.00 18 33,163.50 100%
12 |Spread / Grade Topsoil LS 1.00 $ 1,360.00 | $ 1,360.00 1.00 $ 13600018 1,360.00 1.00 |8 1,360.00 100%
13 |Landscaping / Seeding LS 1.00 $ 1,084.00 | $ 1,094.00 1.00 $ 10940018 1,094.00 1.00 |8 1,094.00 100%
14 0.00 0.00 $ - $ - 0.00
15 0.00 0.00 $ - $ - 0.00
16 0.00 0.00 $ - $ - 0.00
17 0.00 0.00 $ - $ - 0.00
18 0.00 0.00 $ - $ - 0.00
19 0.00 0.00 $ - $ - 0.00
20 0.00 0.00 $ - $ - 0.00
21 0.00 0.00 $ - $ - 0.00
22 0.00 0.00 $ - 3 - 0.00
23 0.00 0.00 $ - 3 - 0.00
24 0.00 0.00 $ - $ - 0.00
TOTAL THIS SHEET $ 83,109.32 $ 83,100.32 $ - $ 83,108.32 100%




cityotnovi.org

cityotnovi.ors

CITY OF NOVI

26300 Lee BeGole Dr.
Novi, Michigan 48375
Tel: (248) 347-0454
Fax: (248) 735-5659

PROJECT:

ITC Medilodge Pathway

NEW CONTRACT ITEMS

SECTION 1.

ltem
No.

Description of ltem

Unit

TOTAL FROM THIS SHEET
TOTAL FROM OTHER SHEETS
GRAND TOTAL

$
$

COST OF COMPLETED WORK TO DATE

83,109.32
83,109.32

NEW CONTRACT ITEMS THIS PERIOD TOTAL TO DATE
Quantity Cost/Unit Total Amt Quantity Amount % Quantity Amount %
0.00 $ - $ - 000 [§ -
0.00 $ - $ - 000 |[$ -
0.00 $ - $ - 000 |$ -
0.00 $ - $ - 000 [$ -
0.00 $ - $ - 000 [$ -
0.00 $ - $ - 000 |§ -
0.00 $ - $ - 000 |$ -
0.00 $ - $ - 000 [§ -
0.00 $ - $ - 000 |8 -
0.00 $ - $ - 000 |3 -
0.00 $ - $ - 000 |3 -
0.00 $ - 3 - 000 [ $ -
0.00 $ - $ - 000 |3 -
0.00 $ - $ - 000 | 8 -
0.00 $ - $ - 000 | $ -
0.00 $ - $ - 000 18 -
0.00 $ - $ - 000 1§ -
0.00 $ - $ - 000 | § -
0.00 $ - $ - 000 |8 -
0.00 $ - $ - 000 1§ -
0.00 $ - $ - 000 |8 -
0.00 $ - $ - 000 | % -
0.00 $ - $ - 000 [$ -
0.00 $ - $ - 000 |$ -
0.00 $ - $ - 000 |8 -
0.00 $ - $ - 000 |[$ -
0.00 $ - $ - 000 [$ -
0.00 $ - $ - 000 [$ -
$ - - $ -
$ 83,108.32 - $ 83,100.32
$ 83,109.32 - $ 83,109.32



CITY OF NOVI 26300 Lee BeGole Dr.

Novi, Michigan 48375
Tel: (248) 347-0454
Fax: (248) 735-5659

cityotnovi.org

“NOVI PROJECT N

‘PROJECT:  ITC Medilodge Pathwa

0.: JSP13-0029 PAYMENT NO.:
Original Contract Amount: $ 83,109.32 CHANGE ORDERS
Change Orders: $ - No. Date Amount
January 0, 1900 $ -
Adjusted Contract Amount to Date: $ 83,109.32 January 0, 1900 $ -
January 0, 1900 $ -
Total Cost of Work Performed to Date: $ 83,109.32 January 0, 1900 $ -
January 0, 1900 $ -
MINUS Retainage: 0%| $ - January 0, 1900 $ -
MINUS Inspection "Crew Days™: To Date 0.00| $ - January 0, 1900 $ -
This Pay 0.00 January 0, 1900 $ -
Net Amt. Earned of Contract and Extra Work to Date: $ 83,109.32 January 0, 1900 $ -
January 0, 1900 $ -
MINUS L.D.'s: #ofdaysover=[ | $ - January 0, 1900 $ -
$ amount/iday=| $0 | January 0, 1900 3 -
Subtotal: $ 83,1090.32 January 0, 1900 3 -
ADD Incentive "Crew Days", if under: $ - TOTAL: § -
Subtotal: $ 83,109.32
MINUS Amount of Previous Payments: $ 78,953.85
18 56,107.41
23 22,846.44
3% - Inspection "Crew Days" Allowed per Contract: 0.00
4 3 - Additional "Crew Days" per Change Orders: 0.00
58 - Total Inspection "Crew Days" Allowed: 0.00
6 $ - Inspection "Crew Days" Used to Date: 0.00
7% - Inspection "Crew Days" Remaining: 0.00
8 $ -
9% -
10 $ -

BALANCE DUE THIS PAYMENT:




CITY OF NOVI 26300 Lee BeGole Dr.

Novi, Michigan 48375
Tel: (248) 347-0454
Fax: (248) 735-5659

cityotnoviorg

_Section 3.

_APPLICATION FOR FINAL PAYMENT |

ITC Medilodge Pathway ~ NOVIPROJECTNO.:  Jspis-0028

PROJECT:

The undersigned CONTRACTOR certifies that: (1) Any previous progress payments received from Payment of the above AMOUNT DUE THIS APPLICATION
OWNER on amount of Work done under the Contract referred to above have been applied to discharge is recommended.

in full all obligations of CONTRACTOR incurred in connection with Work covered by prior Applications
for Payment; (2) title to all Work, materials, and equipment incorporated in said Work of otherwise
listed in or covered by this Application for Payment will pass to OWNER at time of payment free and
clear of all leins, claims, security interest, and encumberences (except such as are covered by Bond
acceptable to OWNER indemnifying QWNER against any such lein, claim security interest, or
encumberence); and (3) all Work covered by this Application for Payment is in accordance with y:
the Contract Documents and not defective as that term is defined in the Contract Documents.

CITY OF NOVI

Matthew Preisz, Construction Technician

Dated: 2 '/f'—’ /5
Braun Construction Group Date: 2-Dec-13
Contractor Company

—
Contractor Authorized Signature
By: Robert Barry - Vice President CW/ Brian Coburn, PE., Engineering Manager
Print Name
z) af

Dated: ) a [}
Not Applicable Date: ’ 7
Consultant Firm

Consultant Authorized Signature

By:

Print Name



BRAUN
COoNSTRUCTION GROUP
39395 W. 12 Mile Road, Suite 100
Farmington Hills, M} 48331
248-848-0587 phone
248-848-1039 fax

INVOICE
#3123

NOVEMBER 30, 2013

Date;
T0:  CIYT OF NOVI Job Narne: MEDILODGE - ITC REGIONAL PATHWAY
DEPT. OF PUBLIC SERVICES
ENGINEERING DIVISION Job Location; CITY OF NoVI
26300 LEE BeGOLE DRIVE ) OAKLAND COUNTY, MICHIGAN
Attention: Brian Coburn  hecoburn@cityofnovi.org BCG JOB NO. 13-016
Matt Preisz mpreisz@cityofnovi.org
Ted Meadows tmeadows@sda-eng.com
DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT #03 - FINAL
ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: $ 83,109.32
CHANGE ORDERS APPROVED TO DATE: $ -
CONTRACT AMOUNT TO DATE: $ 83,109.32
COMPLETED AND STORED TO DATE: $ 83,109.32
LESS RETENTION: $ -
TOTAL EARNED LESS RETENTION: $ 83,109.32
LESS PREVIOUS REQUESTS FOR PAYMENT: $ (78,953.85)
AMOUNT DUE THIS REQUEST: $ 4,155.47
BALANCE TO BECOME DUE INCLUDING RETENTION $ -




APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT

AIA DOCUMENT G702
CITY OF NOVI

TO: DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SERVICES PROJECT: ITC/MEDILODGE REGIONAL PATH APPLICATION NO.: THREE
26300 LEE BeGOLE DRIVE CITY OF NOVI FERIOD TO: 11-30-2013
NGOV, Mi 48375 OAKLAND COUNTY, MICHIGAN PROJECT NO.: 13-016

FROM CONTRACTOR: BRAUN CONSTRUCTION GROUP VIA ARCHITECT: DESIGN ENGINEER CONTRACT DATE: 22-Jul-13

39395 W, 12 MILE ROAD, SUITE 100
FARMINGTON HILLS, Mt 48331

CONTRACT FOR:

CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT SERVICES

LIVINGSTON ENGINEERING
33008.0LDU.S. 23
BRIGHTON, M1 48114

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract.

Sworn Statement is attached.

The undersigned Contractor ceriifies that to the biesi of the Contractor's knowledge, information
and belief the Work covered by this Application fzir Payment has been completed in accordance

with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been paid by the Coniractor for Work for
which previous Cerlificates for Payment wera issued and payments received from the Owner,

and {hat currenbpayment shown he }em is I)-mw due

//( L/”W /Lu&’/ 12-02-2013

BY: ROBERT BARRY, VICE PRESID/NI« B Date

STATE OF MICHIGAN/‘RLC@/L L/L 5\( ?’}/}/ iz

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACTSUM  § 83,109.32
2. Net change by Change Orders P -
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE $ 83,109.32
4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED
TO DATE. $ 83,109.32
5. RETAINAGE $ -
6. TOTAL EARNED - RETAINAGE $ 83,109.32
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES
FOR PAYMENT. $ (78,953.85)
8. CURRENT PAYMENTDUE | $ 4,155.47 |
9. BALANGE TO FINISH,
INCLUDING RETAINAGE. $ -
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS
Total changes approved in previous
maonths by Owner. $0.00 $0.00
Total approved this month., $0.00 $0.00
TOTALS $0.00 $0.00
NET CHANGES by Change Order. $0.00

ST. CLAIR COUNTY, M{_/Uhng in OAKLAND" COUNTY Ml

SUBSCRIBED TO AND SWORN BEFORE ME TH!S 2 ND DAY OF DECEMBER, 2013.
NOTARY PUBLIC: BRENDA PAMS

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 11-23-2015

ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FbR PAYMENT

in accordance with the Contract Documents, baséd on on-site observations and the data

comprising this application, the Architect certiﬁeszm the Owner that to the best of the
Architect's knowledge, information and belief, the!Work has progressed as indicated, the

quality of the Work is in accordance with the Cnnimct Dacuments, and the Contractor
is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED

AMOUNT CERTIFIED

ARCHITECT:

By: : Date:



APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT and SWORN STATEMENT

PAYMENT APPLICATION: THREE
FOR CONTRACTOR AND SUBCONTRACTOR TO OWNER PERIOD THROUGH:  11-30-2013
CHANGE ORDERS THROUGH:  #00
STATE OF: MICHIGAN . ARCHITECT'S PROJECT#:  N/A
County of OAKLAND BCGJOB#  13-016
Robert Barry __ (deponent), being sworn, states the folloewing:
Braun Construction Group, Inc. is the (contractor) {subseniraster) for an improvement
to the following real propery in Oakland County, Michigan described as follows:
The west 1/2 of the southwest 1/4 of the southeast 1/4 of Section 17, Town 1 North, Range 8 East.
PROJECT TITLE: Medilodge - ITC Regional Pathway
OWNER: City of Novi - Department of Public Services, Engineering Division
ARCHITECT: Livingston Engineering
GENERAL CONTRACTOR: Braun Construction Group
WORK COMPLETED : NET BALCANCE
ORIGINAL CHANGE TOTAL PREVIOUS THIS & MATERIALS STORED RETAINAGE PREVIOUSLY AMOUNT TGO BECOME
WORK/MATERIAL CONTRACT ORDERS CONTRACT APPLICATION PERIOD % AMOUNT {10%) PAID REQUESTED DUE
SILT FENCE 3 3,850.50 | & - S 355050 | § 3,550.50 (% - 100%} % 3,550.50 | § - $ 3,550.50 $0.00 [ $ -
TREE PROTECTION s 3,75000  $ - 5 3,750.00 | § 3,750.00 1 3% - 100%{ $ 3,75000 18 - § 3,750.00 $0.00 | 3 -
TREE REMOVAL 8 3,800.00 [ & - 3 3.,800.00 | 5 3,800.00 {8 - 100%| § 3,800.00 | § - 5 3,800.00 50.00 | 5 -
CLEAR & GRUB S 1,200.00 | § - ) 1.200.00 | % 1,200,001 8 - 100%] § 1,200.00 | & - 5 1,200,00 $0.00 [ § -
STRIP TOPSOIL S 1,500.00 | & - 5 1,500.00 | 8 1,50000 | % - 100%| $ 1,500.00 | § - 3 1.500.00 500015 -
SILT/TREE FENCE REMOVAL s 1,182.00 | § - 5 1.182.00 | § 1,182.00 | 8 - 100%| 3§ 1,182.00 [ $ - § 1,182.00 $0.001 5% -
12" CULVERT 5 400.00 | & - S 400001 5 4000014 8 - 100%| $ 40000 | § - 5 400.00 $0.00 | B -
RIP RAP 3 550.00 | $ - 3 55000 | § 550.00 | $ - 100%{ 8 550.00 1% - ) 550.00 $0.00 | § -
PATHWAY GRADING (CUT PATH) 3 11,063.32 | § - 3 11,063.32 | § 11,063.32 8§ - 100%{ § 11,063.32 | § - $ 11,063.32 $0.00§ 8 -
BOARDWALK S 20,496.00 | § - S 20,496.00 | § 20,4986.00;5 - 100%{ % 20,496.00|$ - $ 20,496.00 50.001% -
PAVING 8 33,16380 | § - $ 33,163.50 | § 33,163501} 5 - 100%] 5 33,163.50 | § - $ 29,008.04 $4,15547 1 8 -
SPREAD / GRADE TOPSOIL $ 1,360.00 | 8 - $ 136000 8 1,360.00 | & - 100%} $ 1,360.00 | $ - 3 1,360.00 50.00 | $ -
LANDSCAPING / SEEDING 8 108400 [ § - $ 1,094.00 | § 1,094.00 | § - 100%| 5 1.004.00 [ § - 5 1,094.00 $0.00 | § -
TOTALS k) 83.109.32 | § - 3 83,108.32 | § 83,108.3218 - 100%i 5 8310932 |% - 5 78,953.85 5415547 1 8 -
Tho contracior has not procured materal from, or subcontrcted wilh, any persen olher Than those sel forfh, and owes no money for the Improvement othes (hao (he sums xet forth. | make this as the 4 b ) or as of e {

represent (6 the awner oriessee of the property and His or her agents that tha propeny is free from claims of constsction fens, orthe passibiflily of construction fians, except o5 specifically sel forth In this statement and except for claims of const
under Section 109 of Iha Consiruclion Lien Act 1980, P.A. 467, MCL 570,109,

WARNING TO OWNER OR LESSEE: AN OWNER OR LESSEE OF THE PROPERTY MAY NOT RELY ON THIS SWORN STATEMENT TO AVOID THE CLAIM OF A SUBCONTRAGTCR, SUPPUER OR LABORER WHO HAS | PROV]DED
A NOTICE OF FURNIEHING OR A LABORER WHD MAY PROVIDE A NOTICE OF FURNISHING UNDER SECTION 108 OF THE CONSTRUCTION LIEN ACT 1980 P.A. 407, MCL 570.1108 TO THE H
DESIGNEE OR THE CWNER OR LESSEE {F THE DESIGNEE 1S NOT NAMED OR HAS DIED. H

ON RECEIPT OF THIS SWORN STATEMENT, THE CWNER OR LESSEE, OR THE OWNER'S OR LESSEE'S DESIGNEE, MUST GIVE NOTICE TOITS RECEIRT, EITHER IN WRITING, BY TELEPHONE, OR PERSONALLY, TD EACH
SUBCONTRACTOR, LIER, AND LABORER WHO HAS PROVIDED A NOTICE OF FURNISHING UNDER SECTION 102 OR, IF A NQTICE OF FURNISHING IS EXCUSED UNDER SECTION 108 OR 108A, TO EACH SUECUNTRAGTQR,
SUPPLIER, AND-CABORER NAMED IN THE SWORN;‘ EMENT, IF A SUBCONTRACTOR, SUPPLIER, OR LABORER WHO HAS PROVIDED A NOTICE OF FURNISHING OR WHO 1S NAMED IN THE SWORN STATEMENT MAKES
A REQUES’VTH? SSEE, OR ES!G/ SHALL PROVIDE ‘THE REQUESTER A COPY OF THE SWORN STATEMENT WITHIN 10 BUSINESS DAYS AFTER RECEIVING THE REQUEST.

(oot J

[
Rabert Barry, Vice Presndent

Subscnbed and swom {o before

/F\ Lu uxa

NQIARY: BRENDA L. PAMS
ST. CLAIR COUNTY, MICHIGAN acling in DAKLAND COUNTY, MICHIGAN
Commission Expires: 11-23-2015

s 2 ND DAY OF DECEMBER 2013.

DEPONENT




BRAUN CONSTRUCTION GROUP
39395 W. 12 MILE ROAD, SUITE 100
FARMINGTON HILLS, M 48331
PHONE: 248-848-0567

BRAUN FAX: 248-848-1039

CONSTRUCTTION GROUP

PARTIAL UNCONDITIONAL WAIVER

I/we have a contract with  City of Novi, Department of Public Services
(other contracting Party)

for the improvements to the property described as JOB #13-016
MEDILODGE OF NOVI — ITC REGIONAL PATHWAY

48301 — 11 MILE ROAD
NOVI, MICHIGAN

and by signing this waiver waive my/our construction lien to the amount of § 78,953.85

for materials/labor provided through 10-31-2013
(date)

This waiver, together with all previous waivers, if any, covers all amounts due to me/us for contract
improvements provided through the date shown above.

BRAUN-GONSTRUCTION GROUP

BY: // @W ’ﬁwf@?

(signature of lien claimant)
//
Address: 39395 W. 12 MILE ROA@GITE 100
FARMINGTON HILLS, MI 48331
Telephone:  248-848-0567

Signed om: _12-02-2013
(date)

DO NOT SIGN BLANK OR INCOMPLETE FORMS. RETAIN A COPY.

BRAUN CONSTRUCTION GROUP F-GEN-34
UPDATE: 05-12-2008 o - PAGE 1 OF 1




BRAUN CONSTRUCTION GROUP
39385 W. 12 MILE ROAD, SUITE 100
FARMINGTON HILLS, Ml 4B331
PHONE: 248-848-0567

FAX: 248-848-1039

CONSTRUCTION GROUP

FULL UNCONDITIONAL WAIVER

" Mylour have a coniract with ~ BRAUN-CONSTRUGTION.GROUP, INC..
(other confracting Party)

to provide SEEL G

[ 7 f:'/r‘ T il L;7

BCG JOB #11-002

for the improvements of the property described as
MEDILODGE OF NOVI_

48301 ~ 11 MILE ROAD

NOVI, MICHIGAN

has been fully paid and satisfied. By signing this waiver, all my/our construction lien rights against
the described property are waived and released. :

) -
v Com,
Uy S LA O S

T g -

BYy= e e
(signature of lien claimant)

Address: T¢a 4 o _ﬁ/&ﬁ/j( L S/ v hos & 5T
v, s YEES
Telephone: 1) " L,/, L s S
. :

Signed on: _// = A5 /%
{date)

DO NOT SIGN BLANK OR INCOMPLETE FORMS. RETAIN A COPY,

BRAUN CONSTRUCTION GROUP F-GEN-3¢
UPDATE: 05-12-2008 _ PAGE 1 OF 1




Nov. 8. 2013 3:22PM

No. 3152 P

FULL UNCONDITIONAL WAIVER

My Our Contract with Braun Cosnstruction Graup

to provide LABOE AMD/OR MIATERIAL

for the improvement of the praperty Ussoribad as

CITY OF NOVI - [TC REGIONAL PATHWAY

11 MILE ROAD, NOVI, Mi

having been fully paid and satisfied, ail my/our construction lien rights against such

propetiy are hereby waived and relersed.

BY:

Address;

Telephone

Signed on; 11/8/2013

~. Merlo Construction Co Inc

Jood 0

Signalura'of lien dléisnant)

4864 Technical Drive

Milford, MI 48381

248-714-5486

Date

DO NOT SIGN BLAN{ OR INCOMPLETE FORMS, RETAIN A COPY.

2



FULL UNCONDITIQONAL WAIVER

“nysour-contract (2w CoRs TR G lon, Gresd o
(other contracting party)
provide .é%?{ :;ftflﬂﬁ}f%%.-.l‘ for the improvement of the property
describved as: (CuTy..of . V. 0y, L TC .@gé(@a.&. .......
P LT h v e

having been Fully paid and satisfied, all my/our construction lien

rights against such property are hereby waived and releascd.

----------------------------

Signed on: J?&;Ef???%CLB-.-- Address: .?1.6&%[&7)@§1é}k6\_-._.; ......
dat .o —

Lo - Lake. 0R on. ML
Telephone: <= 48, 7oL 2 A0

-~—t

37



FROM MNAGLE PAVIHNG CTUEINOV 12 2018 15:06/8T. 1S5 068/No. 752931238 P =

'

PARTIAL UNCONDITIONAL WAIVER

Iiwe have a contract with Braun Construction Group
(other contracting party)

_toprovide Asphalt paving

for the improvement to the property described as:  ITC Regional Pathway
Novi, Ml

and hereby waive myfour construction lien to the amountof  $28,008.03 for labor and materials provided

through Dctober 30, 2013
(date)

This waiver, together with all previous waivers, if any, (circle one) q@/does not cover all amounts due to
mefus for confract improvements provided through the date shown above.

NAGLE PAVING COMPANY
By: //]/é_lfi e L_,.(/
{signaityd of lien nt)
Address: 39 mm&:ﬁim 300
Novi, M! 48377
Telephone: 248,553.0600

Signed on: November 12, 2013
{ezi)

DO NOT SIGKN BLANK OR INCOMPLETE FORRIS, RETAIN A COPY.

THE CONSTRUCTION ASSOCIATION OF MICHIGAN EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ANY LIABILITY FOR CHANGES
MADE TO THIS FORM BY LEGISLATIVE ENACTMENTS OR JUDICIAL DECISIONS.



	Map and Photos
	Legal Documents



